
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR JULY 2010
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

JUNE 2010JULY 2010 JULY 2009
$1.56

1.7234
2.2040
0.1748

0.00072
17.28
16.01
13.62
15.45
15.18

3,195

30.75 %
13.92 %
48.54 %
6.79 %

3.44 %
2.95 %
5.75 %

262

1,204,534,245
48,880,877
63,312,081

99,722
1,092,241,565

-0.70 %

72,911,460
129,964,258
49,957,478
60,621,996
2,559,090

16,895,115
332,909,397

5,784,253
32,687,040

531,053
371,911,743

3,454,346
32,578,840

335,878,557
+2.18 %

1.75 %

$0.79
1.2438
1.6970
0.0949

0.00057
12.26
10.87
9.97

10.15
10.76

3,361

28.32 %
13.68 %
38.91 %
19.09 %

3.45 %
2.94 %
5.73 %

287

1,249,598,078
25,079,904
46,434,749

15,203
1,178,068,222

-4.86 %

72,991,986
138,723,548
40,697,484
61,406,797
2,537,816

16,578,876
332,936,507

3,185,141
31,065,125

608,485
367,795,258

3,918,907
30,195,934

333,680,417
+6.29 %

1.77 %

$1.89
1.8964
2.0515
0.1700

0.00073
17.66
17.10
13.74
15.75
15.63

NA/

31.64 %
12.10 %
50.44 %
5.82 %

3.43 %
2.94 %
5.74 %

288

1,228,577,163
50,163,160
57,129,159

512,915
1,120,771,929

76,737,892
137,208,569
50,221,419
63,852,802
2,620,258

16,514,354
347,155,294

7,684,679
35,097,610

897,626
390,835,209

3,494,636
32,687,341

354,653,232

1.75 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE
TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+5.13
-1.09

+23.40
+3.98
+3.25
-0.39

+4.27

JULY 2010 JULY 2009

22.10
39.52
14.47
18.39
0.76
4.76

100.00

JULY 2009

2,089,418
3,806,968
1,221,386
1,742,777

68,712
461,142

9,390,403

385,998
619,115
398,660
316,991
15,812
71,579

1,808,155
16,15 %

JUNE 2010

11,198,558
83.85 %

JULY 2010
7,175,843
9,713,834
7,470,288

51,175,255
32,251,907
2,234,781

-0-
63,292,965

-0-
173,314,873
17,941,417
3,364,223

152,009,233

r/
3,638,941

548,366,055
6,231,924

558,236,920
22,908,845
5,188,404

530,139,671

37,312,569
-0-

39,453,736
24,280,190

24,214
101,070,709

4,576,269
22,280,336
74,214,104

41
75

63,201,279

6,498,707
8,976,562

10,024,952
56,507,426
25,445,200
2,215,491

-0-
70,286,473

1,141
179,955,952
16,716,454
2,084,418

161,155,080

r/
3,978,557

452,761,840
6,662,229

463,402,626
1,206,654
3,847,325

458,348,647

27,904,442
-0-

196,403,804
14,132,088

3,908
238,444,242

3,237,889
10,322,275

224,884,078

41
74

71,133,264

2,090,497
3,922,598
1,152,739
1,762,617

68,625
470,004

9,467,080

264,083
552,355
160,083
218,247
13,240
64,798

1,272,806
11.85 %

10,739,886
88.15 %

6,649,561
9,071,547
9,025,576

49,295,778
30,053,716
2,390,641

-0-
51,881,760

-0-
158,368,579
20,381,376
2,343,611

135,643,592

r/
3,631,595

582,515,736
7,306,812

593,454,143
22,222,108
6,034,596

565,197,439

32,923,188
-0-

32,938,378
20,057,108

558
85,919,232
4,065,040

16,576,526
65,277,666

41
NA/
NA/


